
 
Tender Notice 

 
NIT/CPU/RC/2023/Library/23-24           Date: 11-12-2023 

 
On behalf of the Institute online bids (Two- Cover System) are invited from eligible 
registered publishers or book suppliers for fixing of Rate Contract for the FY 2023-24 
and 2024-25, for the supply of books to the Institute Library as given in Annexure-I 

 
Sl.  
No  

Description of work  Bid  Security to 
be given in INR 

 

Last date & 
Time for online  
submission of 

bids  

Date/Time for 
opening of  

Technical bid  

 
1  

Fixing of Rate Contract 
for the supply of books to 
Institute Library 

50,000/- 26-12-2023 27-12-2023 

 
 Website for Online bid Submission: https://www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 
 Cost of Tender documents: - 1000/- to be paid through DD/Bankers Cheque favoring 

Director NIT Srinagar 
 Technical Specifications are available at in the detailed Tender Document.  
 ONLY ONLINE BID WILL BE CONSIDERED AGAINST THIS TENDER. Bids sent by 

post/Fax/email shall be rejected straightway. 
 All the bidders may kindly note that all future corrigendum/amendments will be 

published on Institute website: www.nitsri.ac.in and 
https://www.eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app website only and no separate notice 
through print media shall be released for the same. All the prospective bidders are 
therefore requested to visit the websites regularly for any such changes/update.  

 The Institute reserves the right to accept/reject any or all tenders either in part or in 
full without assigning any reasons there for or cancel the Tender process. 

 
 
 

Officer-in-charge  
                                                                                                Central Purchase unit  

 
  



11/12/2023, 17:04 eProcurement System Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=FrontEndTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=S7ss6YMKYcED… 1/2

eProcurement System Government of India
Tender Details

Date : 11-Dec-2023 05:04 PM

 Print

Basic Details
Organisation Chain National Institute of Technology Srinagar||Central Purchase Unit - NIT Srinagar
Tender Reference
Number NIT/CPU/RC/2023/Library/23-24

Tender ID 2023_NITS_784779_1 Withdrawal Allowed Yes
Tender Type Open Tender Form of contract Item Rate
Tender Category Goods No. of Covers 2
General Technical
Evaluation Allowed No ItemWise Technical Evaluation

Allowed No

Payment Mode Offline Is Multi Currency Allowed For
BOQ No

Is Multi Currency
Allowed For Fee No Allow Two Stage Bidding No

 

Payment Instruments
Offline S.No Instrument Type

1 Bank Guarantee
2 Demand Draft
3 FDR

Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2
Cover No Cover Document Type Description
1 Fee/PreQual/Technical .pdf Prequalification

.pdf Technical
Documents

.pdf
Tender
Acceptance
Letter

2 Finance .xls Financial Bid
BOQ

 

Tender Fee Details, [Total Fee in ₹ * - 1,000]
Tender Fee in ₹ 1,000

Fee Payable To National
Institute of
Technology
Srinagar

Fee Payable At National
Institute of
Technology
Srinagar

Tender Fee
Exemption Allowed

Yes

EMD Fee Details
EMD Amount in
₹

50,000 EMD through
BG/ST or EMD
Exemption
Allowed

No

EMD Fee Type fixed EMD Percentage NA
EMD Payable To Director,National

Institute of
Technology
Srinagar

EMD Payable At National
Institute of
Technology
Srinagar

 
 
Work /Item(s)
Title Rate Contract for the supply of books to Institute Library
Work Description Rate Contract for the supply of books to Institute Library
Pre Qualification
Details

As per tender document 

Independent External
Monitor/Remarks

NA 

Tender Value in ₹ NA Product Category Consumables -
Paper/Printing/Photocopy
Paper

Sub category NA 

Contract Type Rate
Contract

Bid Validity(Days) 120 Period Of Work(Days) 30 

Location NIT
Srinagar

Pincode 190006 Pre Bid Meeting Place NA 

Pre Bid Meeting
Address

NA Pre Bid Meeting Date NA Bid Opening Place Central
Purchase Unit

Should Allow NDA
Tender

No Allow Preferential
Bidder

No

 
Critical Dates

javascript:void(0);
javascript:void(0);


11/12/2023, 17:04 eProcurement System Government of India

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app?component=%24DirectLink&page=FrontEndTenderDetails&service=direct&session=T&sp=S7ss6YMKYcED… 2/2

Publish Date 11-Dec-2023 05:00 PM Bid Opening Date 27-Dec-2023 11:00 AM
Document Download / Sale Start
Date

11-Dec-2023 05:00 PM Document Download / Sale End
Date

26-Dec-2023 01:00 PM

Clarification Start Date 11-Dec-2023 05:00 PM Clarification End Date 18-Dec-2023 09:00 AM 
Bid Submission Start Date 18-Dec-2023 02:00 PM Bid Submission End Date 26-Dec-2023 01:00 PM
 
 
Tender Documents
NIT
Document S.No Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tendernotice_1.pdf Tender Notice 356.66
 

Work Item
Documents S.No Document Type Document Name Description Document Size

(in KB)
1 Tender Documents SBDLibrary.pdf Standard Bidding Document 299.66
2 BOQ BOQ_824982.xls BOQ 258.50
3 Additional Documents Tender_Acceptance_Letter.pdf Tender Acceptance Letter 77.95
 

 
 
 

Tender Inviting Authority
Name Officer Incharge
Address Central Purchase Unit NIT Srinagar
 


